

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25324-25325/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in WP No. 4406/2009 & WP No. 11850/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSERVATION OF NATURE TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K Tankha, ASG
Mr. Pratul Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to place on record a fresh report by NEERI with regard to the objections by the respondents. Let the needful be done within 8 weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master