

§

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3-4 & 5-6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2709-2710 OF 2012

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CONSERVATION OF NATURE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, permission and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.

for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 5th August, 2013 so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)

|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master