

n
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2709-2710 OF 2012

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CONSERVATION OF NATURE TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's order dated 27.02.2012 on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and for permission to file Annexure R-11 and its acceptance thereof and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. T. A., Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv (N.P).

Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3-4 & 5-6 in C.A. Nos. 2709-2710/2012

List alongwith the main matter.

C.A. Nos. 2709-2710/2012

Looking to the facts of the case, we feel that presence of NEERI (National Environmental Engineering Research Institute, Nehru Marg, Nagpur) is necessary. In the circumstances, NEERI is impleaded as a party Respondent.

- 2 -

Issue notice to NEERI returnable on 1st October, 2013.
In addition to normal service, notice be also sent by Speed Post to the NEERI.

|SR. P.A. | (Rajni Mukhi)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|