



-2-

It is lastly submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far and certificaet of service from the High Court in respect of NEERI has also not received.

Service of notice on NEERI (National Environmental Engineering Research Institute, Nehru Mag, Nagpur) is incomplete.

Original record for the High Court has not been received till date.

The Civil Appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp